

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8663/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-01-2018
in WA No. 11/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

CHESS ASSOCIATION OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.R. ANILKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48088/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

Date : 13-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Usman Ghani Khan, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr. Dev Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RApplication seeking exemption from filing Official Translation
is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the
impugned judgment and order of the High Court.

Learned counsel is permitted to file additional pleadings.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU DIWAN)
ASST.REGISTRAR