

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8663/2018

CHESS ASSOCIATION OF KERALA REP BY IS GEN. SECY. SH. R. RAJESH
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NR ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 but none
has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
03.07.2018

hj