

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8663/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-01-2018
in WA No. 11/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

CHESS ASSOCIATION OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NR ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR
Mr. Sawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for
the petitioner, matter stands adjourned for four weeks.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)